

RELEASE OF LIABILITY



I hereby agree to abide and adhere to the policies and procedures as set forth in the Idaho Department of Correction's Free2Succeed Mentoring Program.

I further state that I am participating voluntarily in the Free2Succeed Mentoring Program of my own free will and understand the risks involved in doing so.

I agree to hold harmless and release Idaho Department of Correction and its employees and other volunteer mentors from any liability or claims due to accident, illness, death, or acts of violence that may occur directly or indirectly from Idaho Department of Correction's mentoring program.

I agree that the Idaho Department of Correction and its employees are not in any way responsible for my welfare, well-being, safety, or health, while participating as a volunteer mentor in the community.

Furthermore, I agree to release all liability or claims for damage to property arising directly or indirectly out of activities in Idaho Department of Correction's mentoring program.

I acknowledge that if I transport offenders who are under community supervision of the Idaho Department of Correction that the vehicle I use has necessary automobile insurance coverage as prescribed by Idaho law.

This release of liability shall be effective for all meetings, trainings, and orientations associated with and for the duration of the mentoring program.

I indicate I have read and understood the above conditions for participating in Idaho Department of Correction's Free2Succeed Mentoring Program.

I Agree

By checking the "I agree" box of the Mentor Application online, I am certifying that I have read this Release of Liability and understand and agree to abide by the terms and conditions set forth.